

No. 13,403

United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

WEST COAST FAST FREIGHT, INC., (a
corporation),

Appellant,

vs.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Appellee.

BRIEF FOR APPELLEE.

CHAUNCEY TRAMUTOLO,
United States Attorney,

CHARLES ELMER COLLETT,
Assistant United States Attorney,

422 Post Office Building, San Francisco 1, California,

Attorneys for Appellee.

FILED

27 1952

PAUL J. O'BRIEN
CLERK

Topical Index

	Page
I. Preliminary statement	1
II. Jurisdiction	2
III. Statutes and regulations involved	2
IV. Statement of the case	2
V. Question presented	4
VI. Summary of argument	4
VII. Argument	5
A. The finding of guilt by the District Court is correct and is sustained by competent evidence of record	5
B. The remaining arguments advanced by appellant are subordinate and are not material to the issue	23
VIII. Conclusion	32

Table of Authorities Cited

Cases	Pages
Adams Transfer & Storage Co.—Application, 31 M.C.C. 231 (1941)	6
Armour Packing Co. v. U.S., 153 Fed. 1, Affd. 209 U.S. 56	19
Boone v. U.S., 109 F. (2d) 560	19
Boyce Motor Lines v. U.S. (1951), 188 F. (2d) 889 (CA-3), Affd. (1952) 342 U.S. 337	21
Broadway Express, Inc.—Extension, 54 M.C.C. 167 (1952)	6, 13
Buckingham Transportation Co.—Extension—Explosives, 46 M.C.C. 1098 (1946)	8
Builders Express, Inc.—Interpretation of Certificate, 51 M.C.C. 103	21
Civil Aeronautics Board v. Modern Air Transport, 179 F. (2d) 622 (CA-2)	27
Coastal Tank Lines, Inc., et al. v. Charlton Bros. Trans- portation Co., Inc., 48 M.C.C. 289 (299) (1948).....	6
Consolidated Freightways, Inc. — Extension — Explosives (1951), Docket No. M.C. 42487, Sub. No. 229, 8 Fed. Carrier Cases 32,305	8, 12
Convoy Co.—Interpretation of Certificate, 52 M.C.C. 191...	21
Denver-Chicago Trucking Co.—Extension, 53 M.C.C. 389 (1951)	6, 13
Ellis v. U.S., 206 U.S. 246, 257	20
Ernest E. Moore Application, 43 M.C.C. 91 (1944).....	6
Great Northern Ry. v. Merchants Elevator, 276 U.S. 285	27
Hancock Mfg. Co. v. U.S., 155 F. (2d) 827 (CA-6 1946)..	29
Houff Transfer, Inc. v. U.S. et al., 105 Fed. Supp. 847...7, 20,	32
Hughes Transportation, Inc.—Extension, 46 M.C.C. 603 (608)	7
I.C.C. v. A. W. Stickle & Co., 41 F. Supp. 268	19
J. L. Barker—Application, 41 M.C.C. 310 (1942).....	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

iii

	Pages
Kempl v. U.S. (8th Cir.), 151 F. (2d) 680	20
Lee Speirs Application, 47 M.C.C. 499 (1947).....	6
Lehigh Valley v. State of Russia, 21 F. (2d) 396, 403, cert den. 275 U.S. 571, 72 L.Ed. 432	18
Mack Bros.—Extension, July 17, 1952 (not printed in Comm. Reports), 9 Fed. Carrier Cases 32,523.....	23
M. I. O'Boyle and Sons, Inc., et al. v. Houff Transfer, Inc., 52 M.C.C. 307 (1950)	8
Motor Carrier Safety Regulations (Ex Parte No. MC-13) Explosives, etc., 27 M.C.C. 63 (83) (1940).....	8
Novick—Extension of Operations—Explosives, 37 M.C.C. 693 (1942)	8
Powder from Parsons, Kan. to East Alton, Ill., 52 M.C.C. 471—March 13, 1951	24
Silver Fleet Motor Express v. Abe Prebul, 7 Fed. Carrier Cases 80579	17
Strickland Transportation Co., Inc.—Extension—Dangerous Explosives, 49 M.C.C. 595 (1949).....	6, 8, 12
Southern Pacific Co.—Control, 58 M.C.C. 341 (April, 1952)	13
Texas & Pacific Ry. Co. v. Abilene Cotton Oil Co., 204 U.S. 426	25
United States v. Alabama Highway Express Co., 46 F. Supp. 450, affd. 325 U.S. 837, 65 S.Ct. 1274 (1945).....	14
United States v. Deardorff, 40 F. Supp. 512 (1941).....	14, 15
United States v. Gunn, et al., 97 F. Supp. 476	20
U. S. v. Illinois Central Railroad Co., 303 U.S. 239, 82 L. Ed. 773	20
United States v. Kessler, 63 F. Supp. 964 (E.D. Pa.).....	14
United States v. Pacific & Arctic Ry. & N. Co., 228 U.S. 87	29
United States v. Schupper Motor Lines, Inc., 77 F. Supp. 737 (1948)	14
W. O. Harrington—Purchase, 57 M.C.C. 303 (Jan. 1951).....	13, 23
Zimberg v. U.S., 142 F. (2d) 132 (CA-1), cert. den. 323 U.S. 712	14

Statutes, Regulations, Etc.	Pages
Interstate Commerce Act, Part II (49 U.S.C. 306(a)) and (49 U.S.C. 322) (49 U.S.C. 304)	2, 7, 19, 23
4 U.S.C.A. 48(a)	28
18 U.S.C.A. 835	7
18 U.S.C.A. 3231	2
28 U.S.C.A. 1291	2
28 U.S.C.A. 1732	13
49 U.S.C.A. 320(d)	14
49 C.F.R. 71-78	7
49 C.F.R. 73.52	12
49 C.F.R. 77.823	12
49 C.F.R. 197.1	12
49 C.F.R. 77.820	13
49 C.F.R. 203, et seq.	14

Appendix

	Page
Item 1	i
Item 2	i
Item 3	ii
Item 4	iii
Item 5	iii
Item 6	v
Item 7	vi
